
Carlisle Livestock
Carlisle, Pa.

Tuesday, Jan. 7
Report supplied by auction

CATTLE: (232 hd.) Steers:
Choice 57.00-59.85; Good 52.00-
56.50. Good & Choice holsteins
45.25-50.00. Medium to 51.50.
Heifers low choice 54.00-56.00;
Good 46.50-52.50; Medium (mostly
Holsteins) 41.00 down. Cows high
yield 38.00-38.85; Good 35.75-37.75;
Medium 32.00-35.50; Big Middle
31.00-36.25; Shelly 30.00 Down. Fat
Bulls good 45.0047.25; Medium
43.50-44.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers(3oo-
- lb.) Choice 62.00-67,00; Good
52.00-59.00; Medium 45.00-51.00;
Culls 44.00 down. Heifers (all
weights) Good 41.50-46.00; Medium
40.00 down. Bulls (all weights)
Choice 51.00-56.00; Good 47.00-
50.00; Medium37.oo-41.50.

VEAL CALVES: (211 hd.)

Choice 85.00-103.00; Good 65.00-
80.00; Medium 50.00-64.00;
Light/weak 49.00 down; Farm
Bulls 80.00-104.00. .

HOGS: Barrows & Gilts (815 hd.)
(US No. 1-3) 210-250 lbs. 46.00-
:48.25, over 260 lb. 46.00-46.85 ; 2 &

3’s 40.00-45.75.
SOWS: (47 hd.) Over 450 lb.

36.50-40.75, under 450 36.50-38.75, 2
& 3’s 34.00-35.25; Boars heavy
27.25-29.50.

FEEDER PIGS (by the hd.) (240
hd.) (20-29 lbs. 14.00-21.00) (30-40
lbs. 22.00-30.00) (45-65 lbs. 27.00-
38.00). Shoats (by the lb.) to 43.00.

SHEEP: Lambs choice 69.00-
72.00; Good 58.00-63.00; Ewes 15.00-
30.001b.; Goats (Lg) 43.0(W1.00.

Keister’s Livestock
Mlddleburg,Pa.

Tuesday, January 7
Report supplied by auction

CATTLE 457: High Choice &

Prime slaughter steers 62.25-65.25,
Choice 57.50-63.50, Good45.00-50.75,
Standard 45.00-53.00, Good &

Choice holsteins 53.00-56.00, Good
53.00- Standard 38.0045.00.
Choice slaughter heifers 58.00
60.25, good 52.00-57.75, Standard
45.00- Utility 36.00-45.00.
Breaking Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 35.0038.85, Couple
40.75, Cutter & Boning Utility 32.75-
36.00, Canner & Low Cutter 28.50
32.75, Shells down to 27.00. One
choice slaughter bullock 59.00,
Good 50-55.25. Yield Grade No. 1
12001765 lbs. slaughter bulls, 40
48.75, Yield Grade No. 2 8001200
lbs. 43.0046.00. FEEDER CAT-
TLE: Steers 45-62.00; Heifers 35-
53.00; Bulls 3059.00.

CALVES 228: Prime 94.0099.00,
Choice 8094.00, Good 65.0080.00,
Standard & Good 90110 lbs. 45.00
55.00, 6090 lbs. 35.0045.00. FARM
CALVES: Holstein bulls 90125 lbs.
75.00100.00,

HOGS 351: US No. 1 220-235 lbs.
barrows & gilts 49.00-50.25, No. 1-2
215-235 lbs. 48.00-49.00, No. 2-3 200-
250 lbs. 47.00-48.00, 2-4 190-270 lbs.
46.0047.00. Sows - US No. 1-3 290-
600 lbs. sows 36.00-38.00, No. 2-3300-
600 lbs. 30.00-35.00. Boars - 30.50-
33.25.

FEEDER PIGS 515; US No. 1-3
20-35 lbs. feeder pigs 20.00-35.00 per
head, No. 1-3 35-50 lbs. 35.0045.00.
All perhead.

SHEEP 31: Choice Wooled
slaughter lambs 65.00-72.00, Good
55.00-65.00. Slaughter ewes 25.00-
38.00.

Peoria Cattle
Thursday, Jan. 9

Report Supplied by USDA
Trading slow to moderate.

Demand moderate. Slaughter
Steers and Heifers closed the week
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i COZY COWMATS AT A VERY AFFORDABLE PRICE!
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Vanco RD 4, Box 300 V M

Carlisle, PA 17013 0
Size 48"x65" Good Until 1/31/86 1 i 9 Jj

Inspiration Radio

Livestock market and auction news

LIVE BROADCASTS DAILY

If YOU can’t be there...
join US at 107.5 FM

THE MOUNTAIN-TOP EXPERIENCE

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, January 11,1986-Al3

3.00 to 5.00 lower with most decline
on steers. Cows weak to 2.00 lower.
Bulls 1.00 to 2.00 lower. Supplv
mainly Good to low. Choice
Slaughter Steers and Heifers with
19% Cows. Estimated receipts
about 2200 this week as compared
with actual receipts of 1159a week
ago and 2444 a year ago.

SLAUGHTER STEERS; Choice
2-4, mostly 3 1050-1250 lbs. 60.50-
62.50. Early, late 58.00-60.00; 1000-
1050 lbs. 60.00-61.00. Choice 3-51100-
1200 lb. 59.50-60.50. Mixed Goodand
Choice 2-3 1000-1200 lbs. 55.5040.00.
Good 2-3 900-1050 lbs. 53.0049.00.
Load Mixed Good and Choice 2-3
Holsteins 1270 lbs. 55.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-4, mostly 3 950-1150 lbs.
59.00-60.50 early, late 57.50-59.00.
Choice 3-5 1000-1100 lbs. 58.00-59.00.
Mixed Good and Choice 2-3 900-1000
lbs. 55.50-58.50. Good 2-3800-950 lbs.
52.0057.50.

COWS; Cutter and Boning Utility
1-2 30.00-34.00, few high dressing
35.00- Canner and low Cutter
28.00-

BULLS; YG 1-2 1500-2000 lbs.
40.00- 1200-1500 lbs. 38.00-
43.00.
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